GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Efficiency See table
Isolation voltage 1600VDC, min
Isolation resistance 109ohms, min
Isolation capacitance 300pF, max
Switching frequency Single output
Dual output
500KHz, typ

VER:03     1  /  2
Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input
Current (6)
Eff (7)
(%)
Capacitor (8)
Load max
FEC15-12S33 9 – 18 VDC 3.3 VDC 4000mA 1467mA 79 10200uF
FEC15-12S05 9 – 18 VDC 5 VDC 3000mA 1603mA 82 7050uF
FEC15-12S12 9 – 18 VDC 12 VDC 1250mA 1524mA 86 1035uF
FEC15-12S15 9 – 18 VDC 15 VDC 1000mA 1524mA 86 705uF
FEC15-12D05 9 – 18 VDC ± 5 VDC ± 1500mA 1582mA 83 ± 1020uF
FEC15-12D12 9 – 18 VDC ± 12 VDC ± 625mA 1524mA 86 ± 495uF
FEC15-12D15 9 – 18 VDC ± 15 VDC ± 500mA 1563mA 84 ± 165uF
FEC15-24S33 18 – 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 4000mA 724mA 80 10200uF
FEC15-24S05 18 – 36 VDC 5 VDC 3000mA 781mA 84 7050uF
FEC15-24S12 18 – 36 VDC 12 VDC 1250mA 772mA 85 1035uF
FEC15-24S15 18 – 36 VDC 15 VDC 1000mA 772mA 85 705uF
FEC15-24D05 18 – 36 VDC ± 5 VDC ± 1500mA 781mA 84 ± 1020uF
FEC15-24D12 18 – 36 VDC ± 12 VDC ± 625mA 762mA 86 ± 495uF
FEC15-24D15 18 – 36 VDC ± 15 VDC ± 500mA 762mA 86 ± 165uF
FEC15-48S33 36 – 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 4000mA 357mA 81 10200uF
FEC15-48S05 36 – 75 VDC 5 VDC 3000mA 396mA 83 7050uF
FEC15-48S12 36 – 75 VDC 12 VDC 1250mA 377mA 87 1035uF
FEC15-48S15 36 – 75 VDC 15 VDC 1000mA 381mA 86 705uF
FEC15-48D05 36 – 75 VDC ± 5 VDC ± 1500mA 386mA 85 ± 1020uF
FEC15-48D12 36 – 75 VDC ± 12 VDC ± 625mA 372mA 88 ± 495uF
FEC15-48D15 36 – 75 VDC ± 15 VDC ± 500mA 377mA 87 ± 165uF
PIN CONNECTION
PIN SINGLE DUAL
1 + INPUT + INPUT
2 - INPUT - INPUT